900763554 04/05/2023

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM800688

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2023
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900757572

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Verge Solutions, LLC		12/01/2022	Limited Liability Company: SOUTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TTCP Verge Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	Street Address: 311 South Wacker Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 4900	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60606	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5323011	GRCH H
Registration Number:	5227369	VERGE HEALTH
Registration Number:	5357979	CONVERGE PLATFORM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128622000

Email: jeffrey.norgle@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey Norgle
Address Line 1: 300 North Lasalle
Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	46755-5
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey Norgle
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey Norgle/

TRADEMARK 900763554 REEL: 008038 FRAME: 0756

DATE SIGNED:	04/05/2023		
Total Attachments: 4			
source=Verge Solutions LLC into TTCP Verge Holdings Inc#page1.tif			
source=Verge Solutions LLC into TTCP Verge Holdings Inc#page2.tif			
source=Verge Solutions LLC into TTCP Verge Holdings Inc#page3.tif			
source=Verge Solutions LLC into TTCP Verge Holdings Inc#page4.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 008038 FRAME: 0757

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:54 AM 12/27/2022
FILED 10:54 AM 12/27/2022
SR 20224372066 - File Number 5803547

TATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC CORPORATION AND FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger: FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation is TTCP Verge Holdings, Inc. _____, a Delaware Corporation, and the name of the limited liability company being merged into this surviving corporation is _ Verge Solutions, LLC a (list jurisdiction) South Carolina limited liability company. SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the surviving corporation and the merging limited liability company. THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is ______ TTCP Verge Holdings, Inc. FOURTH: The merger is to become effective on January 1, 2023 FIFTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 311 South Wacker Drive, Suite 4900, Chicago, IL 60606 the place of business of the surviving corporation. SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation or member of any constituent limited liability company. SEVENTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, the 1st day of December ,A.D., 2022 Authorized Officer Name: Peter Holbrook Print or Type

Title: Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 008038 FRAME: 0758

File ID: 221215-0919530 Filing Date: 12/09/2022

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA **SECRETARY OF STATE**

ARTICLES OF MERGER - LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Section 33-44-905 of the 1976 S.C. Code of Laws, as amended, the undersigned as the surviving limited liability company (or other surviving entity), delivers to the Secretary of State these articles of merger executed by each constituent limited liability company and each other entity which is a party to the merger, and sets forth the following information:

1.	The name of the surviving or resulting limited liability company (or other surviving entity) is:	
	TTCP VERGE HOLDINGS, INC.	
	The address of the surviving or resulting limited liability company (or other surviving entity) is:	
	311 South Wacker Drive, Suite 4900 (Street Address)	
	Chicago, Illinois 60606	
	(City, State, Zip Code)	
	Jurisdiction of Formation: DELAWARE The surviving entity is a Limited Liability Company or a: CORPORATION (Type of Entity)	
	Date its initial articles were filed in jurisdiction: 08/13/2015 If a foreign entity, the date when an application for authority was filed by the South Carolina Secretary of State or,	
2.	if an application has not been filed, a statement to that effect.: N/A If a South Carolina limited liability company is the surviving entity, specify in the following space such changes in its articles of organization as are necessary by reason of the merger. (Note: Changes to the name of the entity or the Registered Agent must be filed on the appropriate forms.)	
	N/A	
3.	For a South Carolina Limited Liability Company or entity (other than the surviving entity), state the date the articles of formation were filed with the South Carolina Secretary of State. Name of South Carolina entity:	
	VERGE SOLUTIONS, LLC	
	Date its articles of organization were filed: 02/04/2002	

Form Revised by South Carolina Secretary of State, September 2018

F0088

SC099 - 11/27/2019 Wolters Kluwer Online

	VERGE SOLUTIONS, LLC
	Name of Limited Liability Company
i	If a party to the merger (other than the surviving entity) is a foreign entity, specify the jurisdiction and filing date of ts initial organizational documents and the date when its application for authority was filed by the South Carolina Secretary of State or, if an application has not been filed, a statement to that effect.
1	Name of foreign entity
	N/A
	Date its initial articles were filed: N/A
	Date of filing of application for authority (or statement): N/A
	Jurisdiction of Formation: N/A
	Junsoiction of Formation. INTA
	The plan of merger has been approved and signed by each limited liability company and any other entity that is to merge.
3.+ T	The effective date of merger is: 01/01/2023
7	Check this box if the surviving entity is not a South Carolina limited liability company. Since the surviving entity is not a South Carolina limited liability company, it is agreed that the surviving entity (as specified in lem #1), may be served with process in South Carolina and is subject to liability in any action or proceeding for the enforcement of any liability or obligation of any limited liability company previously subject to suit in South Carolina which is to merge, and for the enforcement, as provided in Chapter 44 of title 33, 1976 South Carolina Code of Laws, as amended, of the right of members of any limited liability company to receive payment for their interest against the surviving entity.
•	A copy of the plan of merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company (or other surviving entity), on request and without cost, to any member of any limited liability company or any person holding an interest in any other entity that is to merge.
•	The articles of merger must be signed on behalf of each entity that is a party to the merger.
	(Signature)
	Peter Holbrook
(Print Name)
	Vice President Date: 12/01/202 Capacity) Date: 12/01/202
	• • •
r	Name of Company or Entity:
	VERGE SOLUTIONS, LLC
ļ	
ŀ	

Form Revised by South Carolina Secretary of State, September 2018 F0088

•	VERGE SOLUTIONS, LLC
	Name of Limited Liability Company
(Signature)	······
Peter Holbrook	
(Print Name)	
Vice President	Date: 12/01/2022
(Capacity)	
Name of Company or Entity:	
TTCP VERGE HOLDINGS, INC.	
<u>'</u>	

Form Revised by South Carolina Secretary of State, September 2018 F0088

SC099 - 11/27/2019 Wolters Kluwer Online

RECORDED: 03/14/2023

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008038 FRAME: 0761